Current income tax liabilities  1,096,367  1,291,140  291,444  488,722  673,312

Liabilities related to assets held for sale - - - - -

Deposits and remittances 4,172,738,840 3,971,785,851 4,025,739,102 3,941,132,048 3,873,982,764

Bonds payable  24,999,085  24,998,820  24,998,566  24,998,316  24,998,082

Preferred stock liabilities - - - - -

Other financial liabilities  924,671  962,539  678,843  842,822  748,855

Provision  420,237,839  361,821,599  315,020,626  314,774,236  283,367,966

Lease liabilities  1,323,312  1,479,132  -  -  -

Deferred tax liabilities  18,360,527  18,233,421  18,191,904  18,143,074  18,173,159

Other liabilities  11,216,748  10,694,256  7,750,426  8,505,331  6,924,012

Total liabilities

Before distribution 5,015,653,641 4,746,245,290 4,735,862,501 4,639,170,031 4,496,169,581

After distribution 5,015,653,641 4,747,045,290 4,736,662,501 4,639,770,031 4,496,669,581

80

BANK   F
TAIWAN 2 0 2 0  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

Year
Items 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

Equity attributable to
owners of the parent

Before distribution  383,144,455  378,485,164  310,129,045  289,042,760  274,449,308

After distribution  381,018,543  377,685,164  309,329,045  288,442,760  273,949,308

Capital stock
Before distribution  109,000,000  109,000,000  95,000,000  95,000,000  95,000,000

After distribution  109,000,000  109,000,000  95,000,000  95,000,000  95,000,000

Capital surplus  108,453,043  108,453,043  80,453,043  80,453,043  80,453,034

Retained earnings
Before distribution  110,957,830  101,706,372  92,761,664  84,512,110  75,707,978

After distribution  108,831,918  100,906,372  91,961,664  83,912,110  75,207,978

Other equity  54,733,582  59,325,749  41,914,338  29,077,607  23,288,296

Treasury stock - - - - -

Non-controlling interests - - - - -

Total equity
Before distribution  383,144,455  378,485,164  310,129,045  289,042,760  274,449,308

After distribution  381,018,543  377,685,164  309,329,045  288,442,760  273,949,308

Note: Figures for 2016 to 2019 are approved by the National Audit Office; figures for 2020 are CPA approved.

[…]

Payables  41,636,403  43,827,118  45,769,665  42,248,261  41,495,209

Current income tax liabilities  1,096,367  1,273,649  262,675  480,372  610,261

Liabilities related to assets held for sale  -  -  -  -  -

Deposits and remittances 4,173,100,442 3,972,246,112 4,026,190,539  3,941,518,628 3,874,447,418

Bonds payable  24,999,085  24,998,820  24,998,566  24,998,316  24,998,082

Preferred stock liabilities  -  -  -  -  -

Other financial liabilities  924,671  962,539  678,843  842,821  748,855

Provision  420,235,522  361,813,702  315,017,702  314,774,236  283,367,966

Lease liabilities  1,323,312  1,479,132  -  -  -

Deferred tax liabilities  18,360,527  18,233,421  18,191,904  18,143,074  18,173,159

Other liabilities  11,217,405  10,694,864  7,751,184  8,506,000  6,924,444

Total liabilities
Before distribution 5,015,996,102 4,746,657,145 4,736,262,554  4,639,530,127 4,496,553,380

After distribution 5,015,996,102 4,747,457,145 4,737,062,554  4,640,130,127 4,497,053,380

Equity attributable to
owners of the parent

Before distribution  383,144,455  378,485,164  310,129,045  289,042,760  274,449,308

After distribution  381,018,543  377,685,164  309,329,045  288,442,760  273,949,308

Capital stock
Before distribution  109,000,000  109,000,000  95,000,000  95,000,000  95,000,000

After distribution  109,000,000  109,000,000  95,000,000  95,000,000  95,000,000

Capital surplus 108,453,043  108,453,043  80,453,043  80,453,043  80,453,034

Retained earnings
Before distribution  110,957,830  101,706,372  92,761,664  84,512,110  75,707,978

After distribution  108,831,918  100,906,372  91,961,664  83,912,110  75,207,978

Other equity 54,733,582  59,325,749  41,914,338  29,077,607  23,288,296

Treasury stock -  -  - -  -

Non-controlling interests -  -  - -  -

Total equity
Before distribution  383,144,455  378,485,164  310,129,045  289,042,760  274,449,308

After distribution  381,018,543  377,685,164  309,329,045  288,442,760  273,949,308

Note: Figures for 2016 to 2019 are approved by the National Audit Office; figures for 2020 are CPA approved.

[…]

The Bank assumed that other factors did not change and the foreign currency to New
Taiwan Dollars exchange rate appreciated by 3% at December 31, 2020 and 2019.
Under this assumption, the income after tax will increase $731 million and $796 million,
respectively.

If the exchange rate depreciates by 3%, the income after tax will decrease $731 million
and $796 million, respectively.

(Continued)

230

BANK   F
TAIWAN 2 0 2 0  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

BANK OF TAIWAN AND SUBSIDIARY
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

3) Equity security price risk sensitivity

The Bank assumes that other factors did not change and the market prices of the equity
securities increase by 15% at December 31, 2020 and 2019. Under this assumption, the
income after tax will increase $6,789 million and $6,524 million, respectively; the other
comprehensive income will increase $13,860 million and $14,293 million, respectively.

If the market prices decreases by 15 %, the income after tax will decrease $6,789 million
and $6,524 million, respectively; the other comprehensive income will decrease $13,860
million and $14,293 million, respectively.

4) Sensitivity analysis is as follows:

Unit: In million of TWD
December 31, 2020

Amount Influence
Main risk Range of changes Equity Gain or loss

Interest rate risk Interest rate curve rise
100BPS

(9,440) (22)

Interest rate risk Interest rate curve fall
100BPS

10,994 359

Exchange rate risk Other foreign currency/
TWD rise3

731

Exchange rate risk Other foreign currency /
TWD fall 3

(731)

Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock rise 15

13,860 6,789

Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock fall 15

(13,860) (6,789)

Unit: In million of TWD
December 31, 2019

Amount Influence
Main risk Range of changes Equity Gain or loss

Interest rate risk Interest rate curve rise
100BPS

(6,164) 56

Interest rate risk Interest rate curve fall
100BPS

6,583 (55)

Exchange rate risk Other foreign currency/
TWD rise 3

796

Exchange rate risk Other foreign currency /
TWD fall 3

(796)

Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock rise  15

14,293 6,524

Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock fall 15

(14,293) (6,524)

(Continued)

231

Financial Information

BANK OF TAIWAN AND SUBSIDIARY
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(x) Information of currency risk concentrate

Net position of major foreign currencies

Unit: In thousand of stated currencies
December 31, 2020

Amount in original currency Amount in New Taiwan Dollars
USD 567,668 15,951,471
CNY 1,348,071 5,830,407
JPY 3,040,387 828,505
GBP 18,471 708,363
KRW 19,211,904 497,588

Unit: In thousand of stated currencies
December 31, 2019

Amount in original currency Amount in New Taiwan Dollars
USD 637,450 19,117,126
CNY 1,201,376 5,159,910
JPY 3,019,312 833,632
GBP 18,372 723,489
KRW 21,477,933 556,278

Note 1: The major foreign currencies were the top 5 currencies by position expressed in New
Taiwan Dollars after exchange rate conversion.

Note 2: The net position represented the absolute value of each currency.

(Continued)

232

BANK   F
TAIWAN 2 0 2 0  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

BANK OF TAIWAN AND SUBSIDIARY
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

All held foreign financial assets and liabilities are classified by currencies and represented
using the carrying amounts.  The following tables display the information at December 31,
2020 and 2019, respectively.

Unit: In thousand of TWD
December 31, 2020

Assets USD to TWD

Other
currencies to

TWD Total TWD
Cash and cash equivalents $ 47,246,340 53,085,629 100,331,969
Placement with Central Bank and

call loans to banks
111,831,023 67,286,366 179,117,389

Financial assets measured at fair
value through profit or loss